

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
 IA No.2/2011  
 in  
 CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3647 OF 2011

MUTHARI DEVI &amp; ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DHARAMBIR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 23/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vishal Malik, Adv.  
 Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.  
 Mr. Piyush Kant Roy, Adv.  
 For Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.  
 Ms. Jyoti Chahar, Adv.  
 Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

This application (I.A.2/2011) is filed by the respondent seeking a direction to the appellant to maintain status quo and not to alienate the suit property.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the appellant will not alienate the suit property and has no objection for an order to maintain status quo.

In view of the above, the application (IA 2/2011) is disposed of with a direction to the appellant not to alienate the suit property. Both parties should maintain status quo in regard to the suit property.

2

(O.P. Sharma)  
 Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
 Court Master