

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3647/2011

MUTHARI DEVI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DHARAMBIR SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-08-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR(N.P)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed for non prosecution in terms
of the signed order.

Pending applications, if any, are disposed of.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No(s). 3647 OF 2011

MUTHARI DEVI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DHARAMBIR SINGH

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

None present for the Appellants even on the second call.

The Appeal is dismissed for non prosecution.

Pending applications, if any, are disposed of.

.....J.
(INDU MALHOTRA)

.....J.
(SANJIV KHANNA)

NEW DELHI
AUGUST 22, 2019